

[BUDGETS AFFECTED]

Section Under Consideration:

**Section 027. CAPITAL CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS**  
 (State Parks - Terr. Prison)  
 (SCD- Comm. College Proj.)  
 (WWCC- Mechanical Rep.)  
 (UW- College of Law)

Other Sections Affected:

- Section 1. W.S. 9-4-225 is created to read**
- Section 2. As used in this act (definitions)**
- Section 8. CAPITOL SQUARE PRESERVATION**

\* \* \* \* \*

- 1 Page 1-line 2 Delete "creating an account;".
- 2
- 3 Page 1-line 9 After "facilities;" delete balance of line.
- 4
- 5 Page 1-line 10 Delete "acceptance of contributions;".
- 6
- 7 Page 1-line 15 Delete entirely and renumber as necessary.
- 8
- 9 Page 2-lines 1 through 11 Delete entirely.
- 10
- 11 Page 2-line 13 Delete "2." and insert "1."
- 12
- 13 Page 3-lines 6 and 7 Delete entirely.
- 14
- 15 Page 3-line 9 Delete "(vi)" and insert "(v)".
- 16
- 17 Page 4-line 1 Delete "3." and insert "2."
- 18
- 19 Page 5-line 15 Delete entirely and adjust totals as
- 20 necessary.
- 21
- 22 Page 5-line 18 Delete entirely and adjust totals as
- 23 necessary.
- 24
- 25 Page 5-line 24 Delete "S10" and insert "S13" and adjust
- 26 totals as necessary.
- 27

1 Page 6-line 1 After "constructed" insert "up to the  
2 budgeted amount indicated".  
3  
4 Page 6-lines 17 through 27 Delete entirely.  
5  
6 Page 7-lines 2 through 8 Delete entirely.  
7  
8 Page 8-line 6 Delete ", 2."; under OTHER FUNDS increase  
9 amount by "12,000,000 PR".  
10  
11 Page 8-line 7 Delete entirely and adjust totals as  
12 necessary.  
13  
14 Page 8-line 10 after "expansion" insert "up to the budgeted  
15 amount indicated".  
16  
17 Page 8-lines 15 through 19 Delete entirely.  
18  
19 Page 8-line 23 Delete "4." and insert "3".  
20  
21 Page 9-line 7 Delete "5." and insert "4".  
22  
23 Page 9-line 19 Delete "6." and insert "5".  
24  
25 Page 10-line 16 Delete "7." and insert "6".  
26  
27 Page 17-lines 16 through 23 Delete entirely.  
28  
29 Pages 18 and 19 Delete entirely.  
30  
31 Page 20-lines 1 through 14 Delete entirely.  
32  
33 Page 20-line 18 Delete "9" and insert "7".  
34  
35 To the extent required by this amendment: adjust totals; and  
36 renumber as necessary. PERKINS, CHAIRMAN